Wybunbury Delves Primary School
PTA Meeting Minutes

General Meeting

School Hall

Thursday 30th November 2023
4:30pm

PURPOSE
Meeting to discuss plans for Christmas plans and Christmas Fair

AGENDA TOPICS

1)

2)

3)

4)

5)

6)

7)

8)

9)

Attendees and apologies

In attendance - Mrs Chesters, Mrs Burns, Lindsey Kelly, Chris Cooney, Sophie Mazingarbe and
Jenny Sykes

Apologies - Carla Abbott, Sandy Langley, Kyle McCartney

Approval of last meeting’s minutes
Approved

Christmas card update
All cards etc. have been given out. One parent has ordered more and one set of cards had a
typo, so a replacement set has been ordered.

Carols around the Tower
Provisionally booked for Monday 18th December. Weather permitting. PTA to sell leftover

stock from the Christmas Fair.

Christmas crackers for Christmas Dinner day
PTA to provide crackers for all the children. CA has found some on YPO. Will order.

Christmas Fair plans (Tuesday 12th December 4:30-6:30pm)
Discussion of plans for the fair.

AOB
No

Next Meeting
In 2024!

Thank you



